XERPIICCDHRASZR BHRAICHEDTAITEBFEL TS,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

1:10 Scale Radio Controlled Electric Powered 4WD Touring Car
FAZER -Mk2- (FZ02) Chassis Kit

KYOSHC
MofarS/)arts

837/ BURGEIAE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

H X INDEX
OEZEDHDFEEEIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS . 2~5
@y NDMICZES X %Y ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION . 6~7
@ JORD%EfE PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION oo 7
@EIITRIMDERE BEFORE YOU BEGIN . . 8~09
@D/ Y AR CONTENTS . 10 ~ 12
@ R R DAL T ASSEMBLY . 13 ~ 27
@ ] EXPLODED VIEW . 28 ~ 34
@AXRTIN\—=Y - AT 3 /)\—Y YU XK~ SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS .. ... 35 ~ 38
= e ) A
N\ REDHDERER A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
COFERIRMERRIMETIRH D FEA! This radio control model is not a toy!
Q@ DEMIEE VMEREZRIET D& SICHEISNTWE T, M TITHNENRA @lt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
I3, EEZER<CH> TWBAILT RN\ 2REZFRERICEITTL IV, experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
@I\ WEBENH 2D T, ML THEEIFHBOFNE ENVRVFITHITH Ao @Keep out of the reach of children!
TLEE W, @Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
@FH U TEUDEFIE. A—DEREEZI TREERERLTHS, BEFEE- responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
THREUHL I, @Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.
O T, HEBNVDOTHERENZ LS ICATICEEL T RE L, @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
@ VIAVRRICIMAL TRLICEULHEL &£ 5,
. J
XURYROTt, FERAKELTT 2550 % D £, *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. No. 34461

© Copyright 2022 KYOSHO CORPORATION / SRR a5
34461-T04



BELD-HDEXREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT - EFTOHIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDIHZBIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 EBRPHEORERE LS. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ CDEmIE. ARHREREMRII T, MRTREBDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ COEMERELTOHIC, ETHDHEILTY, ETROAVTFYRA, ATV avoRBLELEEIBVET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@7 I AVEEBBPABROE RIS, FVHFZRD EXELERDTN. RBEPR (BEFR) RhOMREENSHD XTI,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

COEMEREICPRSHICTRDEEREZ, BDITRFH LIV,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Vs

Ve
BE *CORMAZTFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBGREDRET SAREMENHIEHRERLE T,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4
=
A )
u" y
ik
PROHIBITED
P A THIC NS HAEEBEETRHEH LS W, Ffo, MBI TICHE B> Tt IR - MR IEHERTIC LR W TS W,
niaiR. BRZR<M>TWBART RS X zRIFHERICHEIITS BEPERRENREDRERICHD £,
fEE W, Never disassemble or install batteries with the polarity reversed.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It's hazardous and will cause damage to the batteries and/or electronics.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.




Rk
PROHIBITED

P NSRRI, ED BRI BDEFT DT, +NERELTLIZE W,
oo NSBREFIROWDZATOEE - REFS T TS,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P 7 OREROEBEREN DRV EE,
B> T2 &Y MO—INTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BDERI,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ H >

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TREHETIBANTIIEEI W,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENEH L L\,
FCICETEFLELVTRERZRARTLLEZ V. REFTHOEXETSE
&, BOBMEPSEROFRERICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

MANCTAZSEIRERICKEDET, oo WelbULih, ADEKRICAD T,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

.




A BE BT AEORBIRBELEDTH, RO EEZDTEFH ST W,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
L

b ik
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED

P-EE L TWBERIC, BPYREEANBVNTIRE W, P ETROE—F—PRAE—RIY FO—5—FH B> TVZDT,
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! TO5BVNTLREZV, VI ROBWLHD £,
Motor and ESC may become very hot after use.
Please avoid touching as it may cause burn.

(

xR *ZOBAEFS RV EBREREOHREI LS. WESKHLRETIBNLABD T,

Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
L
(

P
e =315
PROHIBITED
Ay y—PZy/)N— RIAN—RBRETEORMDHFWICIE+ERELT P BRI DEEFERNOBRTUCTIERL. FEZT> TS,
<FEEW,
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.

Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.




BIBEDHDET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P 7T F DT AET BRNADEG D T D TEMEIEDF 2D
LRWTLIEE W,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

Rk
PROHIBITED
P ETRE. MTRT s ZEELTLRLE W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
ik
PROHIBITED

P TR DG TOETIE. BEDORREICEDEFTDOTEPH IS,
VP I—CHSTEOIBEDEZITVS E I 3,
SRM s, WRIOZWEZ B,
CKEEED. I
Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
« puddle, sand, river.

P ETERP. ETSERVREBTBRAA Y FZOFFIC L, BIHREXE
HOBMERD AL TS V. RIFBPEMORES - RFhZEBR

Hik
PROHIBITED

P [E U ARHDEL TRETESEBRVTLLEE L,

BEIEDIYNO—-ITETREDRRICED XY,
Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may

cause injury.

ik
PROHIBITED

P REOE BRIGAPEEDOEWVEARE EREEAOREIZLAVT
LTEEW,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

B EHRIC, BERDEREAEA TORVWARERL T IEE L,
Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

B HEA T2 3 2 IN—Y B DIEA R CEEDBIE G L BWT LS W,
WEOREEHZD XTI,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.

To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

a1\l




v hoticz3Z25¥9(1)

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

MHIUZTICRERTIE
Tools required

ERTZTEORIRWCIE, T+ EBELTLREEZ W,
:I_.E:j CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
= =0

[ v hcA>TWRIE
| TOOLS INCLUDED

[ —mmnTe
| Tools

WAL YF (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)

2.5mm ¢

W=/ (3/4/5/55/7/8mm)
Spanner (3/4/5/5.5/7/8mm)

S

W+ RZ0/8= ()
Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: S)

—f )

WoYVARYTF
Needle Nose Pliers

H/N\Y=

Scissors
—

W=y /\—
Wire Cutters

BOvy—F+417
Sharp Hobby Knife

(77T

()

7oy YU—
ACCESSORIES

i
N~

No.36219

SPFA 7Ty YU—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

— [ &= [N
— [

TARMIMNAET, EE1~15mm
DRBIFNTEBZLETY,

No need to pre-drilll Drills neat

1 ~15mm holes directly!

[ ESC
Paint

ORT « DEREICIF
RUD—REANA
BENBETT,

@For painting the body,
use polycarbonate
paints for models!

B>)avAAI
Silicone Oil

4> )X—H ] For Shock
No.SIL0400-8

2 A )L#400 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #400 (80cc)

70> ~FZ7F/ For Front Diff.
No.SIL50000B

) YA )L#50000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)

YY" Z7F/ For Rear Diff.
No.SIL3000B

> QYA )L#3000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc)

| FZV 3
Grease

No0.96162 é

Y75 R (39)
Ring Gear Grease (3g)
No.96501

F7F¥VS ) Z #1000
Diff. Gear Grease #1000

W BEfEEEA

Instant Glue

2F ¥ ¥R IL2Y —INERRRHHE (T 0R)

Radio transmitter with at least 2 channels for 2 servos.

Q@ZDF Y MIIF2F ¥ RIL2T—HRD
TORPBETY,

@This kit requires a 2 channel radio
control set with 2 servos.

@ 7RDEIE WL, FORICHBEDHBESZ
BEICLTLRE N,

@For more information on the transmitter, kindly refer
to the instruction manual of the transmitter.

No. 82145 EPRY—4—/\w I TSR
EP Starter Pack Plus

QX5 KT-231P+
@Z (=t KRG-331
@ —7R:KS4031-06W
@ESC.(RE—ROvhO—35—):

KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE WP Brushed 60A
@/\yFU—ZWARY 5 —

@TX: KT-231P+

ORX: KRG-331

@SERVO: KS4031-06W

@Electronic speed controller:
KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE WP Brushed 60A

@Battery conversion connector

X ZOEY MNETSYE—F—HKTT,
This set is for brushed motor specification.

W ETENy T —
Battery

B xTEE
Battery Charger

your battery.

No. 71322 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /Xy 7 U—
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery
No. 71324 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /Xy 71—

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery

No. GAB4201B

Gens ace LiPo 4000 Z~L—k/y % (45C/7.4V)

GA-B-45C-4000-2S1P-HardCase-8

P EATZ/N\y T Y —ITEL
FEREFEALTIRE N,
Use the correct charger for

ﬁ%?%éﬂ—ﬁ-ﬁ%ﬁ-?y7ﬂff}\

Suitable servos, receiver, battery & electronic speed controller

H5—R
Servo

38~42mm

BMESCRE—RIOvhkO—5—)
Electronic speed controller

W ZEH

Receiver

| AR
Battery




*v hOfttic#323%%(2) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

B ANUARY hO—h /A F—LEZ AV FY

B>V RAE—9—/
7SV L RBESC(AE—ROv hO—5-)
Brushless Motor /
Brushless ESC (Electronic speed controller)

Velvet Coating / Steel Pinion Gear

No. PNGA4832 ~ PNGA4837
NIy hD—hEZAYF47(32T-48P) ~ (37T-48P)
Velvet Coating Pinion Gear (32T-48P) ~ (37T-48P)

No. PNGS4829 ~ PNGS4836
2F—)VEZAVFY7 (29T-48P) ~ (36T-48P)
Steel Pinion Gear (29T-48P) ~ (36T-48P)

No. 37031 JL-¥Y 240S 75V LAE—9—

19.5T/2WDH
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor > = VN, A —
19.5T for 2WD BART < (1/10Y =Y 2T h—F)
Body (For 1/10 Touring Car)
No. 37032 JL-Y> 2408 7Y LAE—H5—
15.5T/4WDH HKABRTIZAILT—%
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor Technical data
15.5T for 4WD RA —I)LR—ZX 1 260mm /

2108 : 190mm F7zid 200mm,
Wheelbase: 260mm /

JL-X> 240S ESC Width: 190mm or 200mm.

(60A/MAX 13.549—)
LE MANS 240S ESC
(60A/MAX13.5Turn)

No. 37051

@P38ICHEH AR T « 2 BHL TV,
SBREE W,

@The body that can be mounted on P38 is posted.
please confirm.

No. R246-8580 > dvt>H%—4—7JL 100mm
Silicone Sensor Cable 100mm

7 ARD#E (R

7z N
T AIE—TRI )
Fail Safe Button

PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

XBEATANIT TV L AAE—Y—/ESC OHKRTT,
The reference illustration is the specifications of the brushless motor / ESC.
BE—5—
Motor

@ /ORETOIEEFIC LA >TEY MLET,
Set up the radio as explained below.

B on

NA YT vT ARy —2A0

1
I
1
1
I
1
1
Binding connector outlet 1

WA YTy ARI Y~
Binding Connector

ARy T =~
To Battery

Ny 7V —Z@|IART 5 —
Battery conversion connector

W ZEH
Receiver

| b
Antenna

(= XOEAINZNYFY—DARI I —DBEICLD
ﬁ WA (S ZHARI H—EHENEE W,

. CHIAN
Transmitter #CHA Use the conversion connector according to the
type of battery connector being used.
11] OFF
© .. . . . =
AE—RIa¥hO—75—(ESC)
I:l Electronic Speed Controller (ESC)
W XF7 YUY W7y —
Steering Servo Battery
@ia HhF O@START

RERICEREEY MY B,

H—R/ESCO— REZERIT DR,

N LZERRIEEY N3,

EEEDZ A v FEAND,

Ny 7 ) —EESCEERHT %o

B EsCoz1 v FEANZ,

NAVTFA0TF B,

B EscCEty k7 v 7T B,

B ~UH—%E8H L TE—Y BN TN H R,
M /\> RILEED LT —RAEHNT VB DR,

Laiekls
[ ESCORA v F =2,
RERDRA v FEY B,

A\

EE

Caution

Insert batteries into the Transmitter.

Connect the Servo/ESC Plug to the Receiver.

Set trims of transmitter to center.

Switch "ON" the Transmitter.

Connect the Battery Plug to ESC.

Switch "ON" the Electronic Speed Controler.

Binding.

Setup the ESC.

Operate the Throttle Trigger to check if the Motor move correctly.
Operate the Steering Wheel to check if the Servo move correctly.

OFINISH
Swith "OFF" the Electronic Speed Controler.
Swith "OFF" the Transmitter.

» 7Oty AR, E—9—&K, Ny TV—EGERVAC Y FONICT BHiIC,
WP I—EBDLICEE., YIPHEEEIBLSICLTLEZN,
When installing your radio system in your model, always make sure to set your model
on a stand so the wheels are free from any traction before turning on your radio and
or connecting your motor for the first time.




FHITHIDFE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

I TORICTRDOZ EITERL TS W,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

S

iEtirraneY O Correct

X Wrong

ol

O ZDFHAZTZRLFiH BEZERT 5, @First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s

@y NORBZHEND B, construction.
KA—FR. RENH D E LS. BEWKRSDDIRFEED @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from

Wit MO0 —H—EHKE, FTTEELS W, whom the model was purchased.
QNS RERDEPH A X ZEEZBRNELSICT B, @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
RESZEICLTHERURNSHETITS, before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

OTPE A EmHBE=E - - - @Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
HDHHHEL THERDBEESNDETRHH TS, However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
Uy BROERT 5% THiHD L ERNENBED XT, damaged.

Fv hiTid, BFPREIMNES EXPIWIELRENEZ L A>TWET, BAZICEREIRIH D £ITDOTHERLTHSHEITT
LI2aW, Ffoy ERBIRZHICAS>TWVWEZEDEHDFITDT, FleE LTHHEVCIEEL,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

Ot RDiESHE @/ |\YERR DY B
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE
YAy T RAER HBIAYITRER 3x12mm E'X 3mm Ty —-Fvh E4EUYY
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

(i Dmmm CW# 3mm

©

TPRZ ANy 7 ZER TPYIAY I ZIER

Smm @ 4mm
TP Button Hex Screw TP F/H Hex Screw

3x12mm ¥ EX 5x10mm X% )L - X7 YT 5.8mm E'O/R—JL
(IW F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball
[ s D

T

FrvTER Ty hEXR
Cap Screw Set Screw 12mm
.8mm
]y il

)]

{@x




ooOw>

SEEEZE DRI

HMYTHDER (2)

How to read the instruction manual:

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

( S%EAGI )
( Example )

JOYRYIARY Y3

Front Suspension

bV
L

1284

 COEBETHI T2 EE L DB,

DNERO AR, RYE. ERE

DFY FROBRIF, =Y REHNFITENTVET,
CBBAERNTEEZ<OY—IDMERINTVET,

N—7ITER U THIILTZED TLREI L,

oow >

steps for assembling.

[T ro-

5x10mm X% )L

Metal Bushing w
ol

FroEY
King Pin

: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of

: Small parts name, full-size diagram and quantity used.
: Parts in the kit are numbered.
: There are many symbols used throughout the instruction manual.

Note the symbols when completing assembly.

SEEEICFELNTWVWEY—Y

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

E 2 & [

Y 4
{CA

MY B4,
Part bags used.

TJIVR%Z%,
Apply grease.

AZEITES,
Note the direction

EfIA,
For Left.

BEEERITES I %,
Apply instant glue
(CA glue, super glue).

Ny

S)
4
®

FERUTHITSM,
Pay close attention here!

2ty MEIZTS (f),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

BESODIEICHIITS,
Assemble in the
specified order.

Al
For Right.

EABRU&LSICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

R~
True-to-scale diagram.

RIEEA Mo
Must be purchased
separately!

<=

COzhy h3F3,
Cut off shaded portion.

-




LEEH/N—YAAMW(1) CONTENTS (1)

X FAW217

FA555-32

O

¥ —EIN—VIRF L TOWRBRWI—YDRH D ET, Z0HE, RE/N—YREFPTEATLTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

VS001-01

1-S23008
3x8mm Fv v TERX
Cap Screw

Emm - 2

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm TP Ay 7 ZER

1-833020TPH
3x20mm TP SNy J AER
TP F/H Hex Screw

ﬂ No.2

1-S53003
3x3mm £y hEX

M- esere 1

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm TPARE Y Aw I ZER

TP Button Hex Screw
&(x(x&(xm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

1-S32606H
2.6 x6mm HIAY I IR

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm TPHSAY I ZER

TP F/H Hex Screw
D - 10

1-S33020TPH
3x20mm TPHSAY I ZAER
TP F/H Hex Screw

FYTFIACT
Antenna Pipe

ON-OFFRA 7 v H1—
ON-OFF Sticker

1700BK

96441B

X2

@\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH\\HHHHHHHHH\\HHHHHHHHHHHH\

X3

ﬂ No.3

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm TPRE YA w I ZER

TP Button Hex Screw
(s :
1-S13015H

3x15mm ME YAy I ZAER
Button Hex Screw

1-S13022H
3x22mm MY YAy I ZAER
Button Hex Screw

4

FA551B

FAW202

X2 X2

10




No.5

REEH/IN—YRNEY(2) CONTENTS (2)

1-N4055N BRGO008 - o o o o )
X 2 |
1-854005 — \
4x5mm £y hER X 4 |
S ea— 5
FA506 !
1-S13012H
3x12mm AT YAy AEZ [ ] I X 2
Button Hex Screw
————————————— 2 |
FA505B .
FA552 |
| - Ix2 0x2 |
1-S13012H
ﬂ No.6 3x12mm RY YAy I AER
Button Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8

FA554 / FA554-1 / FA554-2 / FA504 / ORGO3 / 1-E025 FA554 / FA554-1

—

w
|
i

|
|

ﬂ No.7  1s130t0TPH

3x10mm TPARY YA J ZER

TP Button Hex Screw

(g -

1-S14016H

4x16mm RT Ay 7 AER

Button Hex Screw

1-S14022H

4x22mm Y Ay I ZAER

Button Hex Screw

VZHO010CM

X A2 X MFVZHOO3G/BKTY,

lllustration shows VZH003G/BK.

FAH701BK / VZH003G /
VZH001-8W / VZHOO03BK /

11




REH/IN—YATYW(3) CONTENTS (3)

| N
!‘ No.9 FA558

1-S33010TPH
CC//&I x 10 3x10mm TPY Ay 7 AE X

[OCHONONONON®)

X4

[OHOHONONO]

(@)

QO

(@]

al
ul
N

r

ﬂ No.10 =z (3/4/5/55/7/8mm) 7L YF (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) HUREEAE (A 8)
Spanner (3/4/5/5.5/7/8mm) Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) Instruction Manual
s - a 1.5mm Q
p 4 8 N 2mm J
2.5mm ¢

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm TPHSAY 7 XER

2x10mm FvvFER
Cap Screw

12




1-S33010TPH

1 FYRy I ZAN—DD R
Disassembling Gear Box Cover

3x10mm(TP F/H)

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

Wi 25N\

L ,
¥ /lq\!j!m —

N
///r(\ﬁ\\ g\l /,

=
A

2 FYRY I RHN—D#
Disassembling Gear Box Cover

A7 3viIN—Y
Optional Parts
No. FAW211

HDt>%—>+ 7 5w 7F FZ02
HD Center Shaft Cup F FZ02

‘o’

Z0N

(RS
%y/.l No. FAW212

HDt>%—>+ 7 hAvy 7R FZ02
HD Center Shaft Cup R FZ02

.

3 TI7X¥V DR
Disassembling Diff. Gear

A7 aviR—=y
Optional Parts

No. FAW227
R—JLFTZ740T (FZ02 TCH)
Ball Diff. 40T (for FZ02 TC)

-----

AL—=REA—=F VT ENRT—H 2,
ATRORERT v TEFIREICT B0
Ball diffs have smoother cornering and
more stable accelaration feel.

13



TIXV DR

Disassembling Diff. Gear

1-832612TPH
2.6x12mm(TP F/H)

7Oy h~/VUVH
For front and rear

1-S32612TPH
2.6x12mm(TP F/H)

5 T 7 ¥V DML
Assembling Diff. Gear

<DYAVAALINDEYT 1T >

< Silicone Oil Setting >

&Yy 7HE - 1R mY Uy THME
Low grip surface Normal High grip surface
70vk~
Front #10000 *+ev=- #50000 « <+ oo #100000
Uy
Rear #1000 eecceee #3000 e #5000

N
97001 vZo12
vzoi2  4x27mm
\ @{
96775 /VZ012
96775/ VZ012 4x10x0.15mm
4x10x0.15mm
b J

VS002

1-532612TPH
2.6x12mm(TP F/H)

1-S32612TPH
2.6x12mm(TP F/H)

7Avk/UYA
For front and rear

77 ¥V DT
Assembling Diff

14

AZoavIN—=y
Optional Parts

No. FAW207
HD ¥7>+ 7k FZ02 (2f8A)
HD Diff. Shaft FZ02 (2pcs)

BIEE. BRERIXF—ILEEIDELTT
V¥ T, ALY NEZAAY MLT 4 —
Uy InEs NS,

High-precision, high-strength machined
steel differential shaft. A direct throttle
feeling can be obtained.

A

O yyzEkiEyyavAaiL
Grease or Silicone Oil
R IVAAI
Recommended silicone oil
70>k © No.SIL50000B
Front: No.SIL50000B
¥ 1 No.SIL3000B
Rear: No.SIL3000B
HERSU X (GBD LI LESHE)
Recommended grease
(Slippery road surface)

No0.96501 77 ¥+~ X #1000
No0.96501 Diff. Gear Grease #1000

G ArLiEsHEETANS,
Fill up to 80%.

(CE=-Z P
Recommended grease
No0.96162 U > 7£¥ 4V Z (39)
No0.96162 Ring Gear Grease (3g)




FYRy I ZH/\—DHEL
Assembling Gear Box Cover

() 1-S33010TPH

3x10mm(TP F/H)

() 1-S33010TPH

3x10mm(TP F/H)

/
”‘%
O
1-S23008
3x8mm(Cap) ,

AL YF (2.5mm)
Hex Wrench (2.5mm)

E—5—
Motor
( )
= 8mm
(- <_
0 10mm
\ J
XFAW217
1-S23008 FA501 N
3x8mm(Cap) N

/
— ¢ =)
%
/ N

AN—FY (RAELRE) 68TDHBE
In case of spur gear 68T (standard

/ \7\3

A\
i

W W)

installation)

29T

30T

31T

32T

QO 1= / Standard

33T

34T

35T

36T

37T

— | ZT|OMMO|O|w|>

OH B L E REERT 5.

Use screw removed at [}

O EPBEBNE S EET B,
Don't tighten too much.

|o-

3x8mm FvvyITER
Cap Screw

[E i 2

@ = RREGIALE—Y —F
E-ArFvcd,
Included in the kit is a pinion
gear for G14L motor.

® 75 L RE—y—%ER
I35EEIE. BIFEONILNY ~
I—KN/RAF-ILEZAVFTV
T EACIEE L,
Use a velvet-coated / steel
pinion gear (sold separately)
when using a brushless motor.

No. PNGA4832 ~ PNGA4837
NNy kA= EZA Y FV
(32T-48P) ~ (37T-48P)
Velvet Coating Pinion Gear
(32T-48P) ~ (37T-48P)

No. PNGS4829 ~ PNGS4836
AF—EZA Y FY
(29T-48P) ~ (36T-48P)
Steel Pinion Gear

(29T-48P) ~ (36T-48P)

¥ —ER/N—YERFE L TWLWERL/—Y
NHhFEI, z0HE, RB/—
YVEBENCASNTVWET,
Note that some parts are not sold
as spare parts!

A7 aviN—=y
Optional Parts
No. FAW217

HDE—%—~<7 > k FZ02
HD Motor Mount FZ02

VaTIIVHIDHLDBIELE—Y T
YhETZARTL—h,
CNC machined aluminum motor mount.

15




T—4—
Motor

1-S33020TPH
3x20mm(TP F/H)

S
=7 S\

s \
=)

1-833010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

ZAFTUITH—R |
Steering Servo ©)

1708

1-S53003
3x3mm \9
(2]
FA501

AFT7I YT —R
Steering Servo

N
%‘3 L 1ommIU T 0igE
|:‘ y Shorter than 10mm.
28mmU L D&
Longer than 28mm.
0 10 20 30mm
J

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

1-S13010TPH }a

3x10mm(TP)

N 1-S32606H
N2 2.6x6mm(F/H)
\ FA504

S = FA504 / SC242
\
o

H—RIZRHEDE R,
Supplied with the servo.

16

Bo-

3x10mm TPHSAY I ZAER

3x20mm TPHSAY I ZRER
TP F/H Hex Screw

A7 3vIN—y
Optional Parts
No. FAW218
E—Y—k—h>>7U FZ02
Motor Heatsink FZ02

E—F—DA—N—E—FPRATLICLD
IRT—=F %<,
Keeps motor temperture low efficiently.

[ ez

3x3mm £y hEX
Set Screw

O FoY 1 20BEE. H—R
AR—Y—ZFERLEI,
In case of the following sizes,
use servo spacer.

O ERT Y —Ricab 5,
Set up according the servo
you use.

23 - 7, KO
SANWA, KO

24 o NTYY
HITEC

25 e PEAW: |
Futaba, Kyosho



11 RFT7V YT —R&7OMR
Steering Servo & Radio

REH
Receiver

ey —or—J)I
Sensor Cable

ROB) SN
=W XN\
=g

T
i \ /4 JL

7TF
Antenna

N 0 . 44
96441B § =

S E T — 7
Double-sided

s

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

96441B
mET—7
Double-sided Tape

Z2E—=RI>vkO—3—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller

2
S
RIS
N
\ I
Al 5
) N
\Y
X o
d
I

1 2 AFTFIUYTH—R
Steering Servo

i.__',l :
q e '); /_fq,).»,« \\4 i |
TCh

A
<.

')SSEF'

74

oz

3x10mm TPHSAY I ZAER

0O 7oRosmEESEIC,
ARV 5 — =R 2,
Connect as per radio
instruction manual.

[

17



1 3 ATFT Y TH—R
Steering Servo

1-833010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

1-S33020TPH
3x20mm(TP F/H)

wrN /™

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

=~ .
AN NN

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

BRGO008
12x18x4mm

NaPs

BRGO008
12x18x4mm

1-S13015H
3x15mm

& 1-S13010TPH

3x10mm(TP)

FAW202

18

oz

3x10mm TPHSAY I ZAER

3x20mm TPHSAY I ZRER
TP F/H Hex Screw

O EHBEBNE SEET B0
Don't tighten too much.

A7 avik—=y
Optional Parts
No. FAW214

HDX # L —RE—/\— FZ02
HD Metal Servo Saver FZ02

S"

o®
o®

g

HIO LB Ry — Rt —/\—,
ALY N7 14—V TIC LD ERA
AT T ) TRED IR,

High precision machined servo saver.
Improves the steering feel for accurate
operation.

No.3, No.4

3x10mm TPARE YAy I ZE X

3x15mm Ry U A\Y I ZEX
Button Hex Screw

12x 18 x 4mm X7 Y
Ball Bearing

A7oavik—=y
Optional Parts

No. FAW205
HDZ A kAT FZ02 (28A)
HD Front Hub FZ02 (2pcs)

£
%'%;;%v

FrYN—FBOEENTE, ByvT1VY
DIBNEN o
Allows camber angle adjustments.



1 5 JAOY Y ARY V7Y
Front Suspension

1-S13022H
3x22mm

1 6 sl S AR D
Rear Suspension

A ~
\ “‘
1-N4055N J -~ |

m BRGO008

12x18x4mm
4mm FA5058 ,
BRG008 P
12x18x4mm
% FA503 )
r N !
N p (ALY YRR
: Rear view illustration
| |
‘ S S ‘
‘ @ %) ‘
| I
Q @

FA506
3x26mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

AL YF (2mm)
Hex Wrench (2mm)

"<

1-S54005

0O 4x5mm %

[ros

3x22mm R YAy 7 ZAER
Button Hex Screw

AT avIN—y
Optional Parts
No. FAW219

HDZF 7Y > 1R—)L FZ02 (4A)
HD Steering Ball FZ02 (4pcs)

(s

No. FAW221
STR—=ILA>YTIRY—)L
ST Ball In-Out Tool

[ros

4x5mm £y hEX

Set Screw
[ 8 2

4mm FAOYF v~
Nylon Nut

7~ [
og-— .
§ / P {
< -

3x12mm Ry Ay 7 ZAER
Button Hex Screw

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
12x 18 x4mm RF7 YUY
Ball Bearing
,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
3x26mm £
Pin
Ol [ )2

A7 aviN—=y
Optional Parts
No. FAW206

HDY 7/\7 FZ02 (2f8A)
HD Rear Hub FZ02 (2pcs)

".“' .“

FryN\—AE2REICELTEI—FY
VIDEFTT A=)V EEBTE S,
Allows 2 camber angle adjustments.

19



Y IN— DR

Disassembling Shocks

@ ©
’
®)

TYIN=R TV T RILE —
Shock Spring Holder

GYIN—ZATI VY
Shock Spring

5" )A— DAL

Assembling Shocks

5> I\—F 1)L #400
Shock Oil #400

FIN—AL N THRRNERETEEXT,

Damping force can be adjusted with different silicone oil viscosity.

#100
VoE=PALC 1A
Weak damping force
(T THMEWEEH)
(Low traction surface)

Ezky (®

Piston

#500
PpE=PaL: 1A
Strong damping force
(F'Vy THE W EETH)
(High traction surface)

L o 4

20

[ros

O 52— RTY T EEDT
TYI—RT) VTR —
=%,

Compress the shock spring and
remove the shock spring holder.

A7 aviN—=y
Optional Parts
No. FAW224
TCRAZUv Uty k FZ02
(ETATL/VTNA=I=YTK2N)
TC Spring Set FZ02
(Medium/Soft/Super Soft/2pcs)

s$Se

TC ZIL2H )=ty b FZ02 (2\)
TC Aluminum Shock Set FZ02 (2pcs)

G ErhrETF ACILERD
B TANS,
Pull down the piston and slowly
fill in oil.

O@Ow-<DETat, Sz 3,
Then, gently move the piston
up and down to get rid of air
bubbles.

(DIINEE:=>-
(A): Normal

A

O

o

(B): BEAPPIED
(B): Moderate damping force

B
o O 9

Ot>—EROUBETACILE
BYo
Add oil one more time up to
the brim.

@O F vy TERD HIF
HINAAINZHETS,
Remove the cap as per the
diagram and wipe off excess oil.

© 2 L— 2B DEERT 3.
AL—XICED RN E F
T ZANET,

Ensure smooth piston movement.
Should a piston not move smoothly.

0 O



-19 5> )— DAL
Assembling Shocks

A

FUIN—R T TRV —
Shock Spring Holder

TYIN—RT I
Shock Spring

20 5> )X— D EUS
Installation of Shocks

<7ZAYk>
< Front >

1-S13012H
3x12mm
1-S13012H
3x12mm
<Uv >
< Rear >
1-S13012H
3x12mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

(AESOPZEIN EN
Put in spring.

G <rTV VT AR—Y—DBEE>
< Spring spacer adjustment >

4mm (IZ%£) D fthic 1.5mm%
AL ESEZRETEXY,
In addition to 4mm (standard),
use 1.5mm to adjust chassis
height.

X8

O 5 It—2TY VI EEDT
FYIN—R T VTRV —
AN,

Compress the shock spring and
insert the shock spring holder.

Eﬂ! [ ros

3x12mm RE Ay I ZAER
Button Hex Screw

® cor%EES, Vﬂ
Use this hole.
f\
45 O)
@) O
—=

OrvBEHRV&L>EET 2.
Don't tighten too much.

@ zorzEEs,
Use this hole.

© zorzE>,
Use this hole.

A7 avIN—=y
Optional Parts

No. FAW222
TCH—hRY 70y NV I\—2F— FZ02
TC Carbon Front Shock Stay FZ02

. P
U

No. FAW223
TCH—RY YV HVIN\—2F— FZ02
TC Carbon Rear Shock Stay FZ02

e

" %

21



21 KA —ILINT
Wheel Hub

<7Ayvk>

< Front >

< 200mmART A >
< For 200mm Body >

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

<Y >
< Rear >

< 190mmAR7 ¢ A >
< For 190mm Body >

1-S13010TPH .
3x10mm(TP)

FA552

B UIHEMATICY A 7 ERA —ILEFRIERRITL KRV BRICEALTHSEET .
Before assembly, wash the tires and wheels thoroughly with a neutral detergent,
dry them completely, and then glue. _

22 AV &KA—IL
Tire & Wheel

FAH701BK
VZH003G
VZH001-8W
VZH003BK
VZH010CM

FAT701M
AVF—=RARY
Inner Sponge

pEyvyYFHTIEYA T ERS—ILD
DRTHICHEBEEBRAEZERUEET 5.
After fitting wheels to tyres, apply instant
glue as shown.

YV ER<O5IED
A —ILZERL 2T,
Twist the tyre onto the wheel.

» R —)LZE LEDSES
<EWFATIZWns,
Fit wheels inside tyres as shown.

22

o

3x10mm TPRY Y Aw 7 ZAER
Button Hex TP Screw

(i 8

ORI 2RT < OEIEDET
BEIRT %,
Choose according to the width
of the body being used.

Omo i Bsz
abtd,
When attaching, align to
part [_].

[ros

® 2EnDRETAEERL
L2 LSBT 5.
Glue so the embossed arrow is
facing forward travel direction.



5 AV &RA —ILOES

Installation of Tire & Wheel

A

N
N
N
Ay

N

1-S14016H 4x16mm/
1-S14022H 4x22mm

N

<Y >
< Rear >

AL YF (25mm)
Hex Wrench (2.5mm)

1-S14016H 4x16mm/

<70V k> 1-S14022H 4x22mm
< Front >
ANAELYF (25mm)
Hex Wrench (2.5mm)
24 N )—
Bumper

FA558

1-S33010TPH

AN L
=0
R
& SR
)

o Z /,

3x10mm(TP F/H)¢ﬁ

o

< R4 —JL/\NT 190mm >
< Wheel Hub 190mm >

4x16mm MY UA\Y I AER
Button Hex Screw

< 7R —JL/\F 200mm >

< Wheel Hub 200mm >

4x22mm RY ANy I AER
Button Hex Screw

O ERTER—LATI&>T
EXORIZEDE D,
Align screw length according to
the wheel hub being used.

[ ros

3x10mm TPHSAv I RER

A7 aviIN—y
Optional Parts

No. FAW226
TC A—RY N\ =4 7R~k FZ02
TC Carbon Bumper Support FZ02

Y

OV MRTANTY NED ORIEE
Ty TIEBZETRTZIVI 74—l
7Y TSE3,

Supports bumper and increases chassis
rigidity.

23



=%

|l

=

g
RAENTEXY,

2mm fine adjustment | can do it.

#

(<%

Body Pin
Adjust the height according to

the body to be mounted.

AELFET,
Body pin position
2mma

3x10mm TPHSAY I ZAER
T« Y

[ TP F/H Hex Screw

O 87287« cabe

[T roo

INT A

(B)

y

2mm

_

v
@Q_oooooopﬂcﬂ%

[[ococoo00 oﬁmﬂco EEER:

FA553B

1y

i

él

=

N
N

=

)

: X \ 7 »A\?);;\\~§¥

FA553B
1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H

Y RT 4 <o OB
Installation of Rear Body Mount
Installation of Body Mount

T« X7~ OB

<7ZAYk>
< Front >

20 bk / Front
Y+ / Rear

<Jv>
< Rear >

24



27 Ny T — DU
Installation of Battery

Ny 71—

28 N YRRV =7 —DOESE
Installation of Transponder Stay

1-533010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)\§

T o«
Body Shell

92638 o AW

T 1 Y @
Body Pin

92638 A\
w7 a1 EY
Body Pin
92638
RF o> @
Body Pin

92638
T Y
Body Pin

(] No.11

3x10mm TPHSAY I ZER

(ARSI NP 2 -
=ERI 2HE BT,
Install when using a transponder
for racing competition.

[ros

RFrEY
Body Pin

() No34461IciFEENE A,
It is not included in No.34461.

25



[aV) [aV]
m | N >
! 1 £ T
W m N8
| Koo D5
” Mm” Mo, 2
X 3 ! QT =
Az c c - | 2% hRo 88
N2 o kel - o 2 am 2 @
G ! = = S (T =i S S
P I oo o2 P4 NI | 3
aQ ! v o= = ri B o
g s = O P Y c
8 R 2 Xg Lo o583
e = u@|| EE L S
£ 5 i £ #5853
s Er oy zm B E
by (< ® 3 ®

J W @ IEN
2)/8

2/

;W;m ,J;&

N )R

) SN XE

(oo

1-S33010TPH

Installation of other brand body mounts

ftast R 7 ¢ SIBDRT ¢ ¥ > b DEUT

3x10mm(TP F/H)

26




RT4 YO NORfHIEE A Y MMiZE Body Mount Cut and Sssemble Position

Acura NSX GT3 Racecar Audi R8 LMS 2015 Alpine GT4

=" R R R R » R R
Body No. : 6 Body No. :
FAB602R / 39215 = FAB603 / 39216

,,-;3’..7‘. = [ Body No. :
mﬁl FAB601 / 39213B

0 g2
Y+ / Rear Y+ / Rear

L
=]
L
=]
L
N

) |

fococcoc0$0cocoocal

fo$oocco0o00c000000]
fo$ooccoo0oc000000]
fococcoc0$ooocoocal

fo$ococo00oco0o0coo]

fococcoodpococoocal

2020 Mercedes-AMG GT3

Toyota Supra(

1969 Chevy Camaro Z/28

" T @ > T« @ T @
== Body No. : FAB704BL / — Body No. : Body No. :
FAB704GN /39217 FAB604 / 39218 i FAB605 / FAB605SWH
(<2 (<2
o o
[« [«
ol |7 ol |7
o o
o o c
S« sh2 S« s 13 ., B g
= = <«
<« <«
@ @ Sis=Ninll
70> &/ Front )47 / Rear 70> &/ Front )47 / Rear 70> &/ Front 47 / Rear

-
NISSAN SKYLINE 2000GT-R (KPGC10) Tuned Ver. 2005 Ford Mustang GT-R Color Type1

y D T 1 @ ) T 1 @
A Body No. : Body No. :
S 2¢ FAB606 / FAB606SL FAB607 / FAB607BK

ﬁoooooo{;fpoooooo«,\@@
ﬂoo#oooooocooooo@@
ﬁoooooooo@r,soooo?@@

00000000 H000000Q
Y Y

ﬂo#ooooooooooooo@@
J®
ﬂo#ooooooooooooo@@

poo00000®
©
»
|ooooo
00000
a

< o1
= <« =<
<«
70> bk / Front Y+ / Rear 70> b/ Front Y+ / Rear
) B ) &
3 ; 3 5
o o o o© 6
5 5 [12 5 g]
-3 o L=
° ° ° o HKRT A BHRICIEN\ V=R VEEET I2HENH D
° ° ° ° £9, /\V/I—ZRY IEFAS59 TC/\V /\—ZARY Y
b4 be b4 ) (¥3—K~)FZ02 (BIF) IKEBL T EE W,
S ‘ o o] ‘ S Necessary to change the bumper sponge to mount it on
° ,}94 = ° 1’34 ° the body. Change to FA559 TC bumper sponge (short)
A €@§ A A FZ02 (sold separately).

27



1-S33010TPH

@ 7 EE

1-S33010TPH

1-S33010TPH

3x10mm(TP F/H)

3x10mm(TP F/H)

EXPLODED VIEW

3x10mm(TP F/H)

<MBHRT « WHRT ATV~ >
other body brands >

< Body mounts compatible with

1-833010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

\ AN
N -
+5
o C o
%m Y
(o)}
i <
“Ew
e
~ &t
I Q3
T g2
0 mum
EEgg
= F &
o
» £
® S
-&

— — — \
L L / _HM \
T T \ Ls |
o o \ 2 b=
EE 33 L R NG \
N E S E | © _I_M \
® E ® E 5 ~3 = \
[yl ™ O r® ) I \
?g % o ) g eI
-® -& = 42 o \
P9 RS) = \
a X & ok \
NS =5 - E \
P OF S E
n o » S
ui b3
-

- >

=

FA501
>

21

Receiver

1-S33020TPH
3x20mm(TP F/H)

<T7YIN—=T ¥

< Upper Chassis >
<H—RE1/\—>
< Servo Saver >

B9 5.
1-S53003
3x3mm

S

1-833010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

3x10mm(TP F/H)

Be careful not to overtighten.
1-S33010TPH

HHBERWNEL

CASNTVWET,

l

WI—=YNBDET, Z05HE, RB/N\—YRED
<70Yhk>
< Front >

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

S
\
5 —
= T 2
S =

I uw [y
~ o
D _:IuT I
- o= © £
&W Om )
= ® © <
~ 0 0 < x
z n - L m
_ (-3
o -®
=
[~=}

W —3
3 =]

%
o

FA506
3x45mm

< Differential >

<EVH—IvTh>
< Center Shaft >

KIRT A e &> THARITANEDLD XY,

The installation method differs depending on the body shell.

©
<
N
1)
%)

&--- =

2

@®©

@

=8

R @

%S

So

&

2

N N

7N 2%

P Z o

FA502

T
L
I w
0o
T
O_Il\
SE
m O
D%
- M
T
L
T W
o
EE —
o =
S E I
S E Tuw
0 O WP
£ 2
@ E
m O
NS>
- M

< Differential >

T

I
I W
Qo
se
=
SE
™M O
D
- M

FA553B
] “§—92638

@©
8 2 \
P d S \
s D= \
7 N @
4 /|r.m. /
7 L@ A
Y _Wps \
’ £EES \
\\ 2o § \
’ uﬂmm \
4 A=) \
g b Eg \
. ..._m_v,m \
\ .Zl.%;hl \
\ 2m3
v Vv

FAZER -Mk2- (FZ02) Chassis Kit

MRS

fori
a~

© Copyright 2022 KYOSHO CORPORATION /

29

28



R Exploded View

<70V KTV II—>
< Front Shock > FA553B

O FassiB

Oizx

Normal
_ \

L 3
|
1
1
| 1-813012H
@ i 3x12mm
b 1-513022H 1 BOBEBNESTET 3.
IFW1 40-06—@ 3x22mm ! IOy k r.g- Be careful not to overtighten.
) ! Front

1
! <=
| N y

FAW202 !
|
I
! BRGOOS 1-813015H
I 12x18x4mm 3x15mm
1
: FA504
| FA503 | S
| -7 I
| 1
I

1-S13010TPH : : d‘>
3x10mm(TP) FA552 I d}
1
FA551B

BRGO008
12x18x4mm 1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

1-S13022H
3x22mm

FA551B

-
G corzfgEs, RETV/-DELE
Use this hole Standard damper mounting position

(@)
éo I
o)

< 200mmART 1 A >
< For 200mm Body >

FAT701

< 190mmART 1 A >
< For 190mm Body >
VZHO003BK /
FAH701BK /
VZHO003G /

VZHO001-8W /
VZH010CM

1-S14022H 1-S14016H
Glmmmmm 4x22mm @W 4x16mm

30



H—Rt 1 /(=
Servo Saver

4mm

FA504 / 1-N4056FN

4mm

FA504 / 92051
2x11mm

1.5mm

FA504 / FA506

TYN=2v—
Upper Chassis

AFT7I Y TH—R
Steering Servo

1-S13010TPH /%a

3x10mm(TP)

1-S13010TPH
3x10mm(TP)

N 1-$32606H
%/ 2.6x6mm(F/H)
N
N

FA504

FA504
(it 25T : 79\, i)
(Standard installation 25T: for Futaba, Kyosho)

31




'V —Iv Tk
Center Shaft 92051
2x11mm
VS002
BRGOO1
5x10x4mm
FA556-68 1-E040 ;
68T E4.0 W , /@
I \
I I
©—FAs11
l 4mm 2 -
| FA557
H -
I:
i BRG022 /,,/" \\
A 6x10x3mm - .
FA505B T .~
AN - -7 N
N - N
. - .
N - N
® -7 N
. U .
N - - _ - -
N -7 -
N - o
FAW209
_-=7N
-7 - - - \\
-7 - N
N - N
< - .
\\\ - - \\\
N - - N
N -
\\ - - \\
\\ "’,4’ \\
AN - N
%92051 -
; 2x11mm
I
I
I
FA510 BRGO001
5x10x4mm
tT—5—
Motor
s
,/’
- ﬁ&
¥ FAW217 SR \
f\§\
1-S23008
3x8mm(Cap) o
tT—45—
FA555-32 Motor
1-S23008
3x8mm(Cap)
—E/X—VERFBLTWRWI—YLHED ET, Z0HE. RE/N—YRBEITASLTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

32




PP

U T CBHATAHBART YT >
Rear < Body mounts compatible with other body brands >

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP F/H)

r
1
I _--

1-S33010TPH

FA553B

KRT 7 ko> THAF T AD
EpHET,
The installation method differs
depending on the body shell.

3x10mm(TP F/H)

<UvEH V-
< Rear Shock >

OB 7R

>

[l <5873,
Be careful not
to overtighten.

1-S13012H
3x12mm

24

UV>av I A5—
Rear Shock Stay

UvYoor7—L
Rear Lower Arm

J

¥ 4
O zorzEE>S,
FA552 . Use this hole.
I
| S BB
! Standard damper mounting position
1-N4055N i
4mm !
1
1
FA505B |
I 1-S13012H
i 3x12mm
\\ 1
I
BRG008 \\ '
12x18x4mm N N
G
(< 200mmiRT 1 A >
1-S13010TPH FA552
- For 2001 Bod
3x10mm(TP) - < For 200mm Body >

1-S54005
4x5mm

BRGO008
12x18x4mm

1-S14022H
(U 422mm

1 < 190mmR7T « F >
I < For 190mm Body >
|

p
(BELYOY Rz

Rear view illustration

ISR
’ Top view illustration

FAT701

FAH701BK /
VZHO003G /
VZH001-8W /
VZH010CM

1-514016H
(mmmm  4q6mm

—

33



TIXY
Differential

92051
2x11mm
1
1
O\
FA509 A

FA505B

BRGO008
12x18x4mm

Vz012 / ORGO05

5mm
96774
5x20x0.2mm
97001 ~ VZ012
A 4x27mm
AN _,_, VZO12/96775
4x10x0.15mm
VZ012 / 96775 5
4x10x0.15mm @f’%% VZ012
VZ012 =
96774
5x20x0.2mm
FA512 1-S32612TPH
2.6x12mm(TP F/H)
92051
5mm 2x11mm
1-S32612TPH BRG008
2.6x12mm(TP F/H) 12x18x4mm 4 ,’
N
FA505B FA509
58—
Shock Absorber

<7OY~/UVHE>
< For Front / Rear >

ORGO03
3mm

FA554-2
FA554-1

A

FA554-1
7

7 @;@ FA554-1 FAS54-1
. o va-n) €2
12mm N ;0 shen
. . FA554-1
.

v FA504 (O>7)
/‘;’@ (Long)

34




ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

SRR IN=V % i IN—=Y %
No. Part Names No. Part Names
7y IN—h/I\—tv ~ FZ02 HIEZX (M2.6x6) (Nv 7 ZX/T0A)

FASO1 | Upper Cover Set FZ02 1-832606H| Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M2.6x6/10pcs)

FA502 T7HIN— /N )=t v ~ FZ02 1-830612TPH TPHZEX (M2.6x12mm~Ay 27 X/T0A)
Diff. Cover / Bumper Set FZ02 i TP Flat Head Screw(M2.6x12 HEX/10pcs)
INTEwv k FZ02 TPHZEZX (M3x10mm~A w2 Z/10A)

FASO3 | Hub Set FZ02 1-833010TPH| TP Fiat Head Screw(M3x10 HEX/10pcs)
H—mt—/\—tv k FZ02 TPHZEZX (M3x15mmAw 7 Z/10A)

FAS04 | Servo Saver Set FZ02 1-833015TPH| Tp Fiat Head Screw(M3x15 HEX/10pcs)
ALYy 7 hEY b FZ02 TP ZEX (M3x20mmAw 7 Z/T0A)

FAS05B | \heel Shaft Set FZ02 1-833020TPH| TP Flat Head Screw(M3x20 HEX/10pcs)
YA v¥ 7ty s FZ02 Ty hEX (M3x3/10A)

FAS06 Suspension Shaft Set FZ02 1-853003 | gt Screw(M3x3/10pcs)

PRy v 77—k FZ02 (2% AN) v hEX (M4xBmm/T10A)

FAS07 Suspension Shaft Plate FZ02 (2pcs) 1-S54005 | gy Screw(M4x5 HEX/10pcs)

T7v 7k FZ02 (44 N) +v k (M2.6x3.0) FrO> (5A)

FAS09 | piff. Gear Shaft FZ02 (4pcs) 1-N2630N | Nyt(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs)

FA510 T4V Ty v TN (F) FZ02 (2K AN) 1-N4055N +wv bk (M4x55) 0> (BA)

Diff. Input Shaft (F) FZ02 (2pcs) . Nut(M4x5.5) Nylon (5pcs)

FA511 AU 1—EY 2x11xM4 FZ02 (4K N) 1-N4O56FN +v k (M4x5.6) 75> F140OY (BA)
Screw Pin 2x11xM4 FZ02 (4pcs) ) Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)
F7o—2X FZ02 (2A) Frv7EX (M3x8/5A)

FA512 | Differential Gear Case FZ02 (2pcs) 1-823008 Cap Screw(M3x8/5pcs)

XA v>— FZ02S V—)LRRT7 UV (bx10x4) 4\

FA521S | Main Chassis FZ02S BRGOO1 | Shieid Bearing (5x10x4) 4pcs

FA539 JVYRTa4xov bty b (v RRY) BRG008 V—)LRRTF7 UV (12x18x4) 2A
Rear Body Mount Set (MAD VAN) Shield Bearing (12x18x4) 2pcs
TCHYRF7—LEY bk FZ02 V—)LRRFZU>VT (6x10x3) 2A

FAS51B TC Suspension Arm Set FZ02 BRG022 Shield Bearing (6x10x3) 2pcs

FAss2 | JCAT YT Y v T h&YS—TL—=F FZ02 (4f8A) Lagg | R-IVEZE58¢ (12A)

win a ummy Brake cs .8mm Ball En cS
TC Swing Shaft & D y Brake FZ02 (4pcs) 5.8 Ball End (12pcs)

FA553B TCNNYIR—&IRT 1 ~¥T >~y k FZ02 ORGO3 >)a>0Uvy (P3/AL>Y) 10A
TC Bumper & Body Mount Set FZ02 Silicone O-ring (P3/Orange) 10pcs

FA554 TC ¥ 3— kALY >V I)\—t v k FZ02 ORGO5 >yav0oUvy (P5/AL>Y) 10A
TC Short Oil Shock Set FZ02 Silicone O-ring (P5/Orange) 10pcs

FA554-1 TC ¥a—~¥YI—TZ/)X\—Y+t v k FZ02 SC241 5.8mmxM3ETRy KR—JL (AA/RAI—EA> 2014)
“' | TC Short Shock Plastic Parts Set FZ02 5.8mmxM3 Pivot Ball (4pcs/Scorpion 2014)
FA554-2 TC ¥a— kY=Y v 7 FZ02 (2KA) SC242 4.8mmxM2.6 R—JLF v ~k (RQA/AI—EA>2014)
"< | TC Short Shock Shaft FZ02 (2pcs) 4.8mmxM2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)
TC =74 > ¥+ 32T FZ02 NNy FU—=ZKZv 7 (16x200mm 24 A)
FA555-32| TC Pinion Gear 32T FZ02 SC246 Battery Strap (16x200mm / 2pcs)
TC R/X—F168T FZ02 ZM> ¥ 7—7 (15x135x1.5/2A)
FA556-68| 1¢ Spur Gear 68T FZ02 um728 Sponge Tape (15x135x1.5/2pcs)
TC R/X\=FV >+ 7 K~ FZ02 TIT—2X

FAS57 | TC Spur Gear Shaft FZ02 VS001 | Differential Case
TC N> /X\—ZR> Y FZ02 T2y EY (4N)

FAS58 | 1¢ Bumper Sponge FZ02 V8001-01| pifferential Packing (4pcs)

TC A=N\—HYIWZAA 7>+ T~ (FZ02/2N) Uy 7¥vEvh (40T)

FAW202 | 1¢C Universal Swing Shaft (FZ02L/2pcs) V8002 Ring Gear Set (40T)
HDTC t¥%—y+7 kK S (FZ02) T7F¥FVEY K
FAW209 | 4D TC Center Shaft S (FZ02) VZ012 | pifferential Gear Set

EU>2 (E25/T0AN) 6.8 AF—J)LiRk—JL (T0A)

1-E025 | E Ring(E2.5/10pcs) WO0202 | g 8¢ Steel Ball (10pcs)

1-E040 |EY>7_(E4.0/10A) 1708 |DZ=7YTTRETVTIYE (4N)

B E-Ring(E4.0/10pcs) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)

REVEZX (M2x4) (N7 Z/T0N) 2x11E> (10A)
1-812004H| By tton Screw(Hex/M2x4/10pcs) 92051 | 2%11 Pin (10pcs)

MREYEZR (M3x12) (Nv T Z/10N) AFw 7Y (10A)
1-813012H| gy jion Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) 92638 Snap Pin (10pcs)

MY YER (M3x15) (Nv 7 X/10A) 2R Y 7—7(1x100x150)
1-513015H Button Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 96441B Sponge Tape (1x100x150)

Ry ERX (M3x22) (Ny 7 ZX/8A) 5x20x0.2mm¥ L (BA)
1-813022H| Byjton Screw(Hex/M3x22/8pcs) 96774 | 5x20x0.2mm Shim (5pcs)
1-514022H RV EZX (Mdx22mmAy 27 Z /5N) — 0x0.15mm¥ L4 (10A)

) Button Head Screw(M4x22HEX/5pcs) 4x10x0.15mm Shim (10pcs)

-S12606TPH TPARY Y ER (M2.6x6mm~Aw 7 X/10A) — —

i TP Button Head Screw(M2.6x6HEX/10pcs) * ;Zﬁi;_jﬁigf%gg%igﬁgf%

Ky N » W EA\ > °__\w O ‘E \ o
1-§13008TPH :II_—S I—gtﬁt;] Eiz\ad(’gﬂgé\?v%ggﬁ E&ﬁéggp Note th;lt some parts arneunot sold as spare parts!
st30107pH| TERY ¥ EZ (M3X10mmA v 7 X $6.6/10A) W ART AT 3 Y N—VIBIEWEBY 1 b2 B E W, (=] ki ]
) TP Button Head Screw(M3x10HEX®$6.6/10pcs) Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com [H]*

35



A7 32I\—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS

i IN=V % SR IN=V%
(\[o} Part Names (\[o} Part Names
HDZHaY k/\J FZ02 (2f@A) ¢5.8/\—RKR—JL (M3.0/10A)
FAW205 | D Front Hub FZ02 (2pcs) WO136 | 5 86 Hard Ball (M3.0/10pcs)
HDY 7/\J FZ02 (2{&A) 58¢ AF—JL—JL (10A)
FAW206 | 4D Rear Hub FZ02 (2pcs) WO0201 | 584 Steel Ball (10pcs)
HD 7Y+ 7k FZ02 (2f@A) 6.8mm /\A—RKR—JL (BA)
FAW207 | 4D Diff Shaft FZ02 (2pcs) WO0202H | 5 8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)
FAW208 HD X% &S5 —t v k S/M/H (FZ02£E#E/2 ) W0300 64F %> 58mmEOMR—IL (4A)
HD Stabilizer Set S/M/H (FZ02/2pcs) 64 Titanium Pillow Ball 5.8mm (4pcs)
FAW211 HDE>Y%—>+v 7~ 5w JF FZ02 1-NAOLSENA-G Ty RM4x45)7 5> 4OV (FILZ/T—ILR/4N)
HD Center Shaft Cup F FZ02 i "1 Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged Nylon (Alumi./Gold/4pcs)
FAW212 HDtE>%—>+ 7 hAv 7R FZ02 1-S12606HT RY >V EZ(M2.6x6) (N T R/FH5>[5N)
HD Center Shaft Cup R FZ02 ) Button Screw(Hex/Titanium/M2.6x6/5pcs)
HDX % )Lt —Rt—/\— FZ02 MYV EZ(M3x10)(NY T X/FH5>[8A)
FAW214 | 4D Metal Servo Saver FZ02 1-813010HT| By jtton Screw(Hex/Titanium/M3x10/8pcs)
FAW217 HD E—%—<7o >k~ (FZ02£E7E) 1-S13012HT MYV EZ(M3Xx12)(NY T X /FH5>[8A)
HD Motor Mount (FZ02) ) Button Screw(Hex/Titanium/M3x12/8pcs)
E—4%—k—hL~>¥>7U FZ02 MYV EZ(M3Xx18)(NY T X/FH5>/8A)
FAW218 Motor Heatsink FZ02 1-813015HT Button Screw(Hex/Titanium/M3x15/8pcs)
HDZF 7Y > o R—)L FZ02 RY Y EZ(M3X22)(NY T A [F 5> [4N)
FAW219 | yp Steering Ball FZ02 1-813022HT Button Screw(Hex/Titanium/M3x22/4pcs)
STR—=ILA YT ~Y—) Y dyveyHy—s—7)L 100mm
FAW221 | 5T Ball In-Out Tool R246-8580| Sjjicone Sensor Cable 100mm
FAW222 TCh—mhR> 70Oy 5> /){—XF7— FZ02 37031 JL-~<> 240S 75 L AE—%— 19.5T/2WDH
TC Carbon Front Shock Stay FZ02 LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 19.5T for 2WD
FAW223 TCH—R>Y Y5>V I/I\—RXF— FZ02 37032 JL-~x> 2408 75 L AE—%— 15.5T/4WDH
TC Carbon Rear Shock Stay FZ02 LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T for 4WD
FAW224 TCRZUY Tty NFZ02 (3747 L)Y TNA=I\=YTKJ2N) 37051 JL - ¥ 240S ESC (60A/MAX 13.5%—>)
TC Spring Set FZ02 (Medium/Soft/Super Soft/2pcs) LE MANS 240S ESC (60A/MAX13.5Turn)
FAW225 TC ZILZHVI)I\—tv k FZ02 (2A) 70707 5507 Z ARGV Y —XE—5— Gl4LY > )L
TC Aluminum Shock Set FZ02 (2pcs) 550 Class G-Series Motor G14L Single
TC A—R> /N )—=HR— Kk FZ02 Syncro KR-331 Z{E# (B&)
FAW226 | TC Carbon Bumper Support FZ02 82135 Syncro KR-331 Receiver -
R—JL7740T (FZ02 TCH) EPR&Y—45—Nv Uy TSR
FAW227 | ga| Diff 40T (for FZ02 TC) 82145 | Ep Starter Pack Plus
TYREIEY—ILRRTZ U > (5x10x4/4N) Flysky 2.4GHz Noble NB4
BRGOOITS| Fiyorine Shield Bearing (5x10x4) 4pcs 82151 | Flysky 2.4GHz Noble NB4
NILRy NO—R~NEZAVFT (32T-48P) FLYSKY Noble FGr4 {5t
PNGA4832| y/glyet Coating Pinion Gear (32T-48P) 82151-01 | FYSKY Noble FGré4 Receiver
Ny hO—hEZA>FT (33T-48P) FLYSKY Noble FGr4S s2{S#
PNGA4833| v/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (33T-48P) 82151-02 | F|'YSKY Noble FGr4S Receiver
PNGA4834 N)Ry NO—kEZA V£ (34T-48P) 82151-04 FLYSKY Noble NB4F FGr4P={5H%
Velvet Coating Pinion Gear (34T-48P) - FLYSKY Noble NB4 FGr4P Receiver
PNGA4835 Ny K=k EZA >V FY (35T-48P) 80045 REAE—RN\TZKA060-91W 75 ¥ E—4—F B5KESC 60A S75%
Velvet Coating Pinion Gear (35T-48P) KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE KA060-91W Brushed WP ESC 60A S-plug
N)LRy NOA—~EZAVFT (36T-48P) H—7R KS-5031-09MW
PNGA4836| vglvet Coating Pinion Gear (36T-48P) 82273 | SERVO KS-5031-09MW
N)LRy KO—hEZAVFY (37T-48P) FHYTIvZROY R 15mm (2A)
PNGA4837 | viglvet Coating Pinion Gear (37T-48P) 92508 | Titanium Adjust Rod 15mm (2pcs)
ZF—ILEZA>VFY (29T) 1/48Ey F 7YvZAMOY R (3x15mm/2A/SPW5)
PNGS4829| gigel Pinion Gear (29T) 1/48 Pitch 97008-15 | Agjust Rod (3x15mm/2pcs/SPWS5)
AF—)LEZA>F¥ (30T) 1/48Ey F 58mmm—ILTY R (L=12/4A)
PNGS4830| gtgel Pinion Gear (30T) 1/48 Pitch 97038 | 5'8mm Ball End (L=12/4pcs)
AF—=)LE=A>F¥ (317T) 1/48EvF
PNGS4831/| gteel Pinion Gear (31T) 1/48 Pitch
AF—ILEZ AV FY (32T) 1/48Ey F
PNGS4832| gtee| Pinion Gear (32T) 1/48 Pitch
ZF—)LEZA> ¥V (33T) 1/48Ey F
PNGS4833| gtgel Pinion Gear (33T) 1/48 Pitch
ZAF—=)LEZA > FY (34T) 1/48E v F
PNGS4834| gigel Pinion Gear (34T) 1/48 Pitch
AF—=)LE=A>F£Y (35T) 1/48EvF
PNGS4835| gteel Pinion Gear (35T) 1/48 Pitch
PNGS4836 AF—ILEZA>FY (36T) 1/48E Y F

Steel Pinion Gear (36T) 1/48 Pitch




71322

IS—V%
Part Names

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV
Ni-MH /Xy 7 1) —

Ny )—

AFN
Description

EHAYAT
Ni-MH /Xy 71 —

Ni-MH battery.

BATTERY

71324

IS—V%
Part Names
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV
Ni-MH /Sy 71 —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV
Ni-MH Battery

NFN
Description
ABE BENYIT
Ni-MH /0y 7 1) —
High capacity and high power
type Ni-MH battery.

=Y %

RE

GAB4201B

Gens ace LiPo 4000
ANL—=K/Xy T (45C/7.4V)
GA-B-45C-4000-
2S1P-HardCase-8

YRy 71—

Li-Po Battery

SE A A S A
High power type battery

IS—VY %

AR

Part Names Description Part Names Description

06162 Uy 7¥v o) Z(39) 7 v REERHRT U R 96501 T7F¥VJ U #1000
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. Diff. Gear Grease #1000
FroERZRHD T 7F¥JYUZ #3000
Reduces wearing of gear 96502 | piff. Gear Grease #3000
HG Y31 Y k7 UR YaA v NBBETYR T7F¥V U R #5000
96508 HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part. 96503 | pjff. Gear Grease #5000

ERN—Y OT SR EREMZS T7F¥VJ U #15000

Use into metal joint parts. Reduﬁces the wear 96504 | pft. Gear Grease #15000

7 7% X #30000

96505 | pift. Gear Grease #30000

UV AAIL SILICONE OIL

rotey—

ACCESSORY

ACEA A =V A IN—=V & AES
Part Names Description Part Names Description Part Names Description
Y QA )L#300 (80cc) SIL | > d> 7 )L#2000 (40cc) 1) 27 )L#60000 (40cc)
0300-8 | Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000B | Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) 60000B | Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL ) AV A )L#350 (80cc) SIL 1) A7 )L#3000 (40cc) SIL 1) AV A4 )L#100000 (40cc)
0350-8 | Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 3000B | Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 1000008 | Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL Y O A1 JL#400 (80cc) SIL 1) A7 )L#4000 (40cc) SIL ) VA4 )L#200000 (40cc)
0400-8 | Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 4000B | Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 200000 | Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)| | &7 A
SIL | ¥YUd>7-)L#450 (80cc) SIL | 3> )L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ¥YIJ>A)L#300000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0450-8 | Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 5000B | Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 300000 | Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | Uy )L#500 (80cc) SIL | U7 )L#6000 (40cc) SIL | YUY AA)L#500000 (40cc)
0500-8 | Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 6000B | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 500000 | Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | Uy 7-)L#550 (80cc) SIL | U7 )L#7000 (40cc) SIL | &7 4)L#1000000 (20cc)
0550-8 | Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 5> )8—H 7000B | Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc) 1000000 | Silicone Oil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL ')A+ )L#600 (80cc) | | for shocks. SIL 1) A7 )L#8000 (40cc)
0600-8 | Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 8000B | Silicone Oil #8000 (40cc) F7H8
SIL | ¥Y Oy JL#650 (80cc) SIL | U YA )L#9000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0650-8 | Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 9000B | Silicone QOil #9000 (40cc)
SIL | >YUavA)L#700 (80cc) SIL | Yy 7 )L#10000 (40cc)
0700-8 | Silicone Qil #700 (80cc) 10000B | Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | Uy 7)L#750 (80cc) SIL | YOy )L#15000 (40cc)
0750-8 | Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 15000B | Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc)
SIL 1) AV A )L#800 (80cc) SIL Y OV A4 )L#20000 (40cc)
0800-8 | Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 20000B | Silicone Qil #20000 (40cc)
SIL 1) AV A )L#850 (80cc) SIL V) OV 7 )L#30000 (40cc)
0850-8 | Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 30000B | Silicone Qil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V 327 )L#40000 (40cc)
400008B | Silicone Qil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥Y YA )L#50000 (40cc)
50000B | Silicone QOil #50000 (40cc)

o]

VA2
Part Names

KA
Description

mE
No.

=Y %
Part Names

oS
Description

36218 FYNR=EyRRIVR (YT Ry M) | § Y~ DI ICBER RS Y R 790028 SPEED HOUSE C-02B ACE=7Fv=Yv—| Hh 1A DA —kH1 v hFER,
Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance SPEED HOUSE C-02B AC PEAK CHARGER | 1A Output Auto Cut-Off Charger.

GACO100 Gens ace LiPo/(y7)-70779- (26 )/A3R) | RERO LPo Ny 7Y —%F5707 75— 80907 KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE YL F /8y 7 ) =Fryh~| Ny FU—0 VT« ¥ 3 > % HEE
(Gens ace LiPo Battery Protector (2-Beellfor Charging) | Protector that protects the LiPo battery when charging KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE MULTI BATTERY CHECKER | Easy measurement of battery condition

GACO101 Gens ace LiPo/(y 7Y —E=7 8y 7 (BOX9 1 7) | Fe B AR ES R IC BRI RE/N\w & 79903 72VNIMHE USB F+—Y ¥ — | s 7570 Nicd Efcld NiMH /\y 7)) —B8
Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type) | Protective bag that is convenient for charging and storage 7.2V USB Charger for NiIMH | ® USBFILY E—7ARA— A1y B,

USB Charger for 7.2V NiMh
battery packs(Super Plug Type).

37



"7+ Body Shell

UACVE4
Part Names

SR
No.

UACVE4
Part Names

54 « KA

VZB017 2N 4> 7LyH WRC 2006 7aL—Y 3 viRT a2y b~ 39213B Acura NSX /> FAL—YyavmTasty k
SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2006 Decoration Body Set Acura NSX Non Decoration Body Set
FAB601 AcuraNSX GT3 L—XA— FaAL—Y3aviR7rsEv b 39214/ | ZN)L 1> 7L yH# WRC 2006 /v 7L —yaviRr4Ey b
Acura NSX GT3 Racecar Decoration Body Set FAB609 | SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2006 Non Decoration Body Set
FAB602R 7974 R8LMS 2015 Ly R FaAL—y3YiRkF1Ey b 39215 797 4R8LMS 2015 /Y FdL—Y3vihTFsEy k
Audi R8 LMS 2015 (red) Decoration Body Set Audi R8 LMS 2015 Non Decoration Body Set
FABGO3 ZIE=X GT4 7L —yavRTasEy ~ 39216 ZILE=X GT4 /yFaAL—Yg3VRTasEy b
Alpine GT4 Decoration Body Set Alpine GT4 Non Decoration Body Set
FABG04 2020 X)LET A AMG GT3 FadL—yavihRT1tvh 39217 1969 ¥iRL— A¥A Z/28 /Y7 AL—Y3viRT«4EY k
2020 Mercedes AMG GT3 Decoration Body Set 1969 Chevy Camaro Z/28 Non Decoration Body Set
FAB606 RE 2474 2000GTR (KPGCI0) F1-Y R+ N=Y3Yy /y7aL=-yaviT(Eyh 39218 2020 AT RAAMG GT3 /7 adLb—yavhTrsty k
NISSAN SKYLINE 2000GT-R(KPGC10) Tuned Ver. Non-Decoration Body Set 2020 Mercedes AMG GT3 Non Decoration Body Set
FABGOGSL | BE A4 74> 20006TR (KPGCI0) 2> /i=Y3Y )b/t~ 7IL =Y avi7 ¢ 2y h 97055 | ZT¥ ATtV b
NISSAN SKYLINE 2000GT-R(KPGC10) Tuned Ver. Silver Decoration Body Set Wing Stay Set
FABGO7 2005 7#—RKRYRZVJGTR /YFAL—YavyRTq4Ey h 97057 ATV LRIA VYT AT— (54 7R)
2005 Ford Mustang GT-R Non-Decoration Body Set Stainless Wing Stay (Type R)
FABG07BK| 2005 74 —KNYA5 YT GTR h5-5471 7L -V 3 k7 £y b
2005 Ford Mustang GT-R Color Type 1 Decoration Body Set
FAB704BL | 1969 ¥iRL— A¥0 Z/28 bX YT~ FAL =Y 3 YRT 1 £y b
1969 Chevy Camaro Z/28 Le Mans Blue Decoration Body Set
FAB704GN 1969 YiL— AYA Z/28 7OARNY )=y 7aAL—yavihT 1Ly b
1969 Chevy Camaro Z/28 Frost Green Decoration Body Set

TIRE - WHEEL

FAH701BK

=Y

Part Names

KA FZ02 (Ava 7/8) (2&A)
Wheel FZ02 (Mesh 7 / Black) (2pcs)

RES

No.
92012-8BK

ACVE
Part Names
I7A241KA0I)L (IBRAR—=T/TZv ) 8EAN
Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke/Black) 8pcs

FAT701M

TC %4 FZ02 (M) (2&A)
TC Tire FZ02(M) (2pcs)

92012-8KG

I70O241R40 )L (ABRRRN—=T/&HT)—>) 8EA
Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke/Fluorescence Green) 8pcs

FAT703M

EYTF—ITCHAY FZ02 (M) (2FKA)
Vintage TC Tire FZ02(M) (2pcs)

92012-8KP

IF7H24RA)L (IBRRR—/8HEEY D) 8EAN
Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke/Fluorescence Pink) 8pcs

BEREH TC Y17 (16ARZRR—2) FZ02 (M) (24 A)

T70O241R40 ) (ABRIKR—T /#HTO—) 8EA

Wheel (15-Spoke/Gold/24mm/2pcs)

SPF1JTyIU—¥—
36219 | Sp Knife Edge Reamer

K= AR

Description
T 1 DX T NFEREIFICER
Tool for making holes on bodies.

Part Names

FATHT02BKM| Giued TC Tire (15-Spoke) FZ02(M) (2pcs) 92012-8KY| Agro 24 Wheel (15-Spoke/Fluorescence Yellow) 8pcs
FATH703SMM BEEMEYT—ITCHATFZ02 (M/ARTA LAY F/2A) 92012-8W Tr0O241Rk40 )L (I5BRIKR—7) 8EAN
Glued Vintage TC Tire FZ02(M/Rostyle Plating/2pcs) Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke) 8pcs
A =)L (I5ARAR—=2/7Zv 7 /24mm/2N) KCRUw 7 54Y (J\—K/2A)
VZHOO3BK | Wheel (15-Spoke/Black/24mm/2pcs) 92018H | kG slicks Tire (Hard/2pcs)
AL FZ02 (Wy RILA—/E) 2K N) KCRUw &4y (717 L/2N)
FAH701BK| \Wheel FZ02 (Muscle Car / Black) (2pcs) 92018M | (KC-Slicks Tire (Medium/2pcs)
OZX% A LR )L FZ02 (Xw =) (2KAN) KCRUw 7 54Y (VT K/2A)
FAH703SM| Rostyle Wheel FZ02 (Plating) (2pcs) 920188 | kG Slicks Tire (Soft/2pcs)
VZHO10CM R =)L (BARRR—2 /0 0—L/24mm/2N) FATH704WD EEERVIT NIV FZ02 GARRAR—T [RTA K/2N)
Wheel (5-Spoke/Chrome/24mm/2pcs) Premounted Drift Tire FZ02 (5-Spoke/White/2pcs)
VZH001-8W A =)L (6BARZR—2 /T ~/8A/24mm)
) Wheel (6-Spoke/White/8pcs/24mm)
VZH003G A —J)L (15KRZR—2/T—)LK/24mm/2\)

*Y—IJL TOOL

Ry X -J\vY BOX-:BAG

IN—Y %

A

A E S RE

Part Names Description

Part Names Description

80460 Ew hRwy 2 Z DX T BRI ol 80463 =Yy 7 A L - X/ 410x264x43mm
Pit Box DX Good for storing tools Parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm
- X/ 542x300x397mm 80464 IS—YiRy 72 M - X/ 232x122x32mm
Size / 542x300x397mm Parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm
80461 Ey hRy R T BRI R 80465 JIX—=YIRy T XS - X /120x83x25mm
Pit Box Good for storing tools Parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm
H X/ 420x240x330mm 80466 =Ry o7 X SS H X /89x36x26mm 3 A
Size / 420x240x330mm Parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm  3pcs
80462 Y=Ly IR - X'/ 330x230x65mm 876158 KYOSHO F+ U >4 /Ny 7 L | %+ X /350x550x540mm
Tool Box Size / 330x230x65mm KYOSHO Carrying Bag L Size / 350x550x540mm

38




"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

BANFIN="Y) AT aVIN—")DEATE

HKENSDBABEIIAERERICRSETWEEEZEXRT

OBRmEIHOLULIED BLUTUESTZHBAETEART /=Y P AT aV/\—VYEEA
U JTERDICEITENTEED,

ON—VIERETEEBALTWLLEMN BEICTHREVWSSIEF. ZEAY A
VIay I THBATEIENTEEXT,

XEXIWAEICE D REEFHRDERD T, RBWEBY 1 M TZHRESEE W,
XBETFEAREE - LIPAREXCIRBEEEEX LOBHICED. EnZBAN SN
LT DTHOMUSHTTHELIEE,

1.FTRBETHRDHLLTIESZ L,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBREBBEVNKRD W LW BIEICSEELLEV SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZORICHEI /BN BAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN R L—XIIEDET,

] L2 Al
BECEBETNDBEE TORBOIAY A VIN—Y EEEI chENSRERLADET

BIETETHEBDO/NN =YD R xRN ST B ETH . RBOTAY S V=V ERE MBI NIEZFDH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. SHFLD/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICTEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZREIIA VLW EITNh
B CTI . BEROCEBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZEVET,

7

A: BURFRIAE TRER B: BETRELRN—Y%Z C: 2iEXHS5H3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: k0%
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 l\e_\yEﬁE

RIS ZD

A7V H—H

BHENITY,

\. J

2.B[EICTTITRRWVERIE @AY SIYYayv 7 THBATEET,

( )
REAYZAaYv T THBAT S,
[m] -2 [m]
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTF =Y AT qu)IN—Y . 7o) —%
BEEZBTHEATIIENTEET, E
\_ )
REkistt

T243-0021 #FIEEARTEBE3I050 ERFZIARALHI—TF
OEBVWA I —Y—HREXT
EiE 046-229-4115 Zf1M - B~ (fifRE%ZFR<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDERWS TS E

SR Z I HAERICIRS a4
Y TlED, BEULTHTLEFL WD BVWERESIWVWELES, SBAWZEW:
IRFEEEIE. RELI——HEAEAEHEWEELL LIV,
REALI—Y—MHERAEABEVWEEORIE. FEZFEWLELH, TEOEBWEEHEEK
[CHERIFEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEEETEED < fZ2E L\,

RENOEHWSEE - 'REI1—Y—H%=E,

RAEICBEANEEDOREE, TREI—Y—HHKE ICTER LSV,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICERYPEL/ BRGREZ CARD S A, B/ BkGHGREOR—IE, TEES, BmES
(F—No)ZRW3RE, BBENEFRNICEMSELLEE L,

zszcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =szcosmuatipi~am@nsn%R)13:00~1800.

BETOsMVEEE : T243-0021 #/I|1E FEAT MA3050 EARTFIARAA VT T—TF
RSt 1 ——1EK=E%E

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HRWS AR

FEWEG AR FAXEZIEEETEEDLIETWVWBE L. R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDFZHIE BEVWEEAEOIE—ZREL TSI,

fiE Bl )
54 BwEHFE [EA
SIS (B S )| £AH £ A H
Z‘{%ﬁﬁ AX—h—% w4 - T—45—
70K RO 1y
ZUHF
— R/CEE e e
E T -
it wiE
FF 12
CHED =
i B ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBMIC | e
AR | BA ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ SR (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE R HATS : @ | ZNo.emerm )
7 - N
BEIWE T AR a1/ SR HEBEoc— I OmRES (F—No) AN HE, BENEBHMICSEALLEE N,
\ )

HREKABL TR, BEROBABRORFICHZANTEDET, BRERLD D, EXRUEHVWEEZREL TAD ZLBFROBABRICOEHELTE. (1)~ Q) DIFAZRES U TE=FICIRMt
UeDRARI B L 5B ERBHDEEA, (1)BEROFFOEEZRITIBE, QFRICEDERTHERERILBE, Q)T —EXDRED/HLUHOETEICHRT 255,

® RSt T243-0021 #F)IREARTFEMEI050 EAT I A MAA 5 T—7F
ICVDSHE RER—LR—Y @ 1 — ' —1HAXEEEEE 046-229-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com }'Sﬁ:ﬁ \,\’é‘@_’ Lj: . ﬁ EEN@HE(*R% E % [3/% < )1 3:00~18 : 00

a2232208-1  PRINTED IN CHINA




	P001 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P002 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P003 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P004 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P005 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P006 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P007 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P008 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P009 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P010 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P011 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P012 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P013 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P014 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P015 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P016 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P017 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P018 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P019 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P020 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P021 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P022 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P023 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P024 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P025 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P026 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P027 FZ02 Chassis Kit_out
	P028-029 FZ02 Chassis Kit EX_out
	P030 FZ02 Chassis Kit EX_out
	P031 FZ02 Chassis Kit EX_out
	P032 FZ02 Chassis Kit EX_out
	P033 FZ02 Chassis Kit EX_out
	P034 FZ02 Chassis Kit EX_out
	P035 FZ02 Chassis Kit SP_out
	P036 FZ02 Chassis Kit OP_out
	P037 FZ02 Chassis Kit OP_out
	P038 FZ02 Chassis Kit OP_out
	P039 kounyuu_out
	P040 FAX_out

